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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 08:30 AM – 09:30 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13973 ABAD, ARMIE P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 3668 AGSAM, PETER JOHN M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 13776 AGUINALDO, RONNIE, JR. G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 934 ALBA, JUHAREL G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 8001 ALCANTARA, MARY ANN A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 6600 ALINOR, ALANIYA M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 13607 ALONZO, ARLENE A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 1911 ALVIAR, CLARA LEIGH D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 13395 AMER, HANIYA M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 551 AMEROL, ROSLINA M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 8403 AMEROL, SITTIE SHARINE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 13588 ANDRADA, VINCENT A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 1359 ANGARA, GLADYS MAE V. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 6636 ARROZAL, JOSANNE T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 11512 AZURIAS, GILLIAN L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 6535 BACANI, CLARENCE M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 13899 BALASTA, DYANARA B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 393 BANDRANG, GOSAIBI H. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 1614 BANTUAS, AL-RASHEED B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 1590 BARBACENA, MARTIN M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13212 BARZA, KATHLEEN P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 10967 BELEN, EDNA S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 2840 BINAY, CHONA E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 5269 BOLUTANTE, LEYNARO KEITH A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 13979 BRIOL, JOANNA JANE G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 2923 CABITEN, MHAY LESLIE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 13382 CAILIPAN, CHARLENE PATRICIA C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 4719 CALO, LIE ANNE ROSE L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 13383 CAMID, JUNAISA D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 3076 CARAOS, EDILSON B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 3920 CASTELO, JOHN MICHAEL T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 2889 CLEMENT, KEENRICH B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 572 CLEMENTE, MARY DIANE G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 13486 CLEOFAS, NICHOLE PHILIPPE ANN R. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 4803 CLOMA, JEFFREY M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 1113 COMPRA, TIMOTHY JOHN C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 9978 CORDERO, FEROLEN P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 12919 CORTEZ, IRISH JANE T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 2095 COSAIN, ACMALY A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 13349 CRUZ, EDRIC RAY A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 2019 CRUZ, JOSE ENRIQUE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 1476 CRUZADA, JAN MAICA F. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 1263 CUNANAN, TRICIA DANICA T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 3906 DARIO, MARY TUESDAY F. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 1073 DATUDACULA, AHMAD D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 13786 DATUDACULA, JAMAEL A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 8234 DAVID, BIANCA KATRINA C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 4259 DE OCAMPO, BIANCA MAE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 3339 DE RUEDA, JOSHUA C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 1116 DELA CERNA, BERNABE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 13285 DIN, JAMES T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 726 DISCAYA, JOANNA LOISE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 4194 DONGON, KERSTINE A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 2254 DUANO, MA. ROSARIO JULIAN N. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 13246 EGUIA, RESTIN M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 13577 ESPIRITU, IMEE S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 4037 ESPIRITU, MARYANN JOY D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 571 FALCON, CHARLENE MAE L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 4236 FALCON, JOHN REY M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 950 FAUSTO, RONALD VINCENT C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 01:00 PM – 02:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 6629 FERNANDEZ, FREYA ANN Q. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 13627 FORMALEJO, JAY-AR T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 13927 GARCIA, HANNA JOY M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 4134 GARCIA, KAREN L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 13894 GARPIDA, NORBERTO B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 4679 GAYATINEA, MA. CLARISSE P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 1222 GO, JEINALEN G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 2698 INTOY, CHRISTIAN A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 5655 JABALLA, PATRICK JASPER P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 6694 KAKUTA, MASAKATSU G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 4198 LACANDULA, MICHAEL ANDRESON L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 677 LAMBINO, CHRISTIAN ANGELO M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 1211 LAZO, ANNALYN L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 5368 LECAROZ, LUISA MARICAR D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 1363 LEE, BETINA ARRA Z. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 3431 LEONG, RONICO G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 2760 LUNA, JOHN PHILIP S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 1061 MACMOD, YASSER M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 7065 MADCASIM, JOHAIRA C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 907 MALABANAN, CHRISTINE JOY C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 02:30 PM – 03:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1130 MALATE, MERRY ROSE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 6923 MALIGAT, ANTHONY J. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 687 MANALOTO, JOHN ALI ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 468 MANANGBAO, JAIRAH JANE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 2326 MANGONTRA, JAFFAR M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 2834 MANGUBAT, PRINCESS DIANNE R. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 13391 MARIGA, CALIL D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 1169 MAROHOMSALIC, SOHAILAH M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 3959 MARVIN, JASEM ABDULLAH A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 1122 MAYO, MARJORI M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 12898 MERCADO, ARVIN T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 13408 MIRAÑA, RLAND P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 4891 MISTICA, CAMILLE L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 3810 MOJADO, ZAIRA U. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 11043 MONTERAS, CHARLES ADRIANE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 6607 NAVIDAD, DANICA JOY C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 1046 NOMBRAAN, AHLODEN D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 297 OMAR, BASIM S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 1309 ONTOLAN, ESPER ANTHONY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 1946 ORAIS, ABBIE JEAN MARIE G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 03, 2022 (Wednesday) 
Time: 04:00 PM – 05:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 11049 PALINO, SUNSHINE O. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 1114 PALMA, KIMBERLY ROSE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 13547 PAMILAR, JESSERIE G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 1013 PANDAPATAN, MOHAMMAD O. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 13413 PARONABLE, JENILYN B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 2094 POLIDO, ROY EDWARD P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 6657 PORTUGAL, GIRLIE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 1405 PRADO, RACHELLE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 4682 PRINCESA, RENZ JOSEPH I. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 10126 RAMOGA, RHEA MAE T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 2472 RAMOS, VANESSA YVONNE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 3587 RANA, CHRISTIAN REY R. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 5362 REYES, JOHN ANTHONY S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 2031 REYES, MARIA LARIZA R. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 6471 RICAFORT, JOSE VALENTINO B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 2846 ROCHA, GILBERT G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 13399 RUBIN, RACHELLE L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 2880 SAAD, ESA O. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

19 2894 SACRAMENTO, ARMANDO JR., P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

20 13785 SALAMIDA, CHESKA KATE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 08:30 AM – 09:30 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13714 SALGADO, NEIL O. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

2 1380 SANTIAGO, KATHLEEN B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

3 12840 SOLIS, JUSTINE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

4 7634 TALAMOR, LEIDI DAPHNE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

5 4723 TANGDOL, MARY ANGELICA S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

6 1319 TAYABAN, JOJIEBETH B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

7 13527 TELLES, NOELLE ANGELA V. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

8 3341 TOMINEZ, JOSE MARI D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

9 1897 TRIA, JANOV DALE L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

10 12852 URRUTIA, ANTONIO MIGUEL C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

11 446 VALENZUELA, DARLENE GRACE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

12 13409 VELASCO, KRISTIA MARIE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

13 1140 VILLA, MARIA VANESSA B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

14 9000 VILLANUEVA, ANTHONY G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

15 1526 VILLAR ANGELIQUE ANNE E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

16 8832 VILLELA, ELVIN D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

17 13313 WEERASINGHE, JESSICA ANN D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

18 813 YUMANG, MAREYJHEL A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 

 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1115 ANDRADE, LOUIE JHIE E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

2 1839 APOLINAR, CIELO MARIE E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

3 388 AQUINO, DANIEL ALFONSO NEMECIO J. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

4 7362 ARONZADO, BEVERLY E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

5 4678 BAUTISTA, EDRALYN SHANNIE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

6 3088 BRAVO, CHRISTIAN Z. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

7 7340 COSTALES, MA. PATRICIA BEATRIZ H. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

8 2239 CUEVAS, AYESSA AIRA P. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

9 13292 DE VERA, MARIA NAIDA R. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

10 5510 DURAN, JHOENNY MARIE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

11 344 GONZALES, JENINA B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

12 5673 GUILLERMO, CITTADEL E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

13 12711 INTAL, ANGELU G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

14 3751 LIM, CATHERINE RUTH A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

15 13483 LUCERO, REDEL JOHN B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

16 13729 MACMOD, ASRIMA A. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

17 13206 MANALO, YASHLEE KAE B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

18 13331 MANAY, DENNIS V. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

19 1127 MARTINEZ, MARIA CRISTINA B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

20 13418 MORANTE, MARYLENE T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1310 RAUPAN, HUSDAN H. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

2 12662 RIVERA, IVAN GABRIEL Z. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

3 678 SALVADOR, EDVINCENT AEROS L. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

4 3131 SUWALWAN, ELLYN D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II 

5 4750 ATIENZA, NICOLE ANNE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

6 13318 BOBADILLA, MARIA CONCEPCION N. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

7 13506 DAYRIT, JOMEL ADRIAN E. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

8 13258 DE CASTRO, JASMINE O. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

9 13687 DE LEON, ALDIN EMIL M. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

10 13452 DELA RAMA, HAROLD N. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

11 11288 FELICIANO, ARLO G. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

12 13769 GAPUZ, JOHN JOSEPH B. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

13 13831 GARCIA, KAREN JOY S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

14 1344 GREGORIO, ELOIS F. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

15 1281 LAYGO, DAN PERRY S. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

16 8297 MOJICA, NEIL CEDRICK T. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

17 14465 PANGANIBAN, ABIGAIL D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

18 5274 PUJEDA, CAMILLE D. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

19 4288 TUAZON, ADRIAN J. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

20 13807 ZAPE, JANINE C. ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER III 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 01:00 PM – 02:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13162 DEL ROSARIO, ANALIZA S. 
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE 

ASSISTANT I 

2 1201 LACANILAO, ANNA MARIE A. 
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE 

ASSISTANT I 

3 13759 LANDINGIN, RHEALYN B. 
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE 

ASSISTANT I 

4 2546 BAYONITO, JESSA MARIE S. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

5 375 CABACANG, ANNIE R. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

6 12968 CALMA, CATHERINE L. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

7 13532 ICAO, GERALYN O. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

8 12870 MERILLES, LYKA V. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

9 1240 MESCALLADO, ZAIRA ANGELA R. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

10 5007 MOLIT, ANTONETH N. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

11 1666 PERALTA, ROIMAR R. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

12 12077 ROSETE, CHERRY ANN H. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

13 13165 STA INES, CRISTED R. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

14 4399 VILLANUEVA, ROSE ANN S. ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 02:30 PM – 03:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 451 ABABAN, NICOLE N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 13973 ABAD, ARMIE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 412 ABAD, ROBEZIL R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 759 ABDULMAJID, FATMAH A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 12325 ABING, NENITA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 3668 AGSAM, PETER JOHN M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 3977 AGUILAR, JERMAY M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 13776 AGUINALDO, RONNIE JR., G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 8763 ALARCON, JOHN PAOLO M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 1714 ALI, NORHAINA B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 10274 ALINDOG, JULIE IAMME A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 1911 ALVIAR, CLARA LEIGH D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 13395 AMER, HANIYA M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 1548 AMEROL, CORAIS M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 551 AMEROL, ROSLINA M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 8403 AMEROL, SITTIE SHARINE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 1115 ANDRADE, LOUIE JHIE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 1839 APOLINAR, CIELO MARIE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 2247 AQUINO, JIM LOUIS V. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 2150 ARSENIO, VON CARLO O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 04, 2022 (Thursday) 
Time: 04:00 PM – 05:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1147 ASUNCION, GERONE DUKE S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 4750 ATIENZA, NICOLE ANNE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 11512 AZURIAS, GILLIAN L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 13364 BACTOTOY, MARVIN DARYL B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 8032 BALTAZAR, MARK JASON L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 12853 BAMAN, JAME RYAN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 969 BANAGA, HASSIM A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 7476 BANDARA, HAULA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 13279 BANTA, PAULO S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 2353 BARRIENTOS, JENNIFER L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 4095 BARRIENTOS, RONNIEME R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 13212 BARZA, KATHLEEN P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 13740 BASILIO, LEIZZA EIMEREN A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 1210 BAYABAY, CATHERINE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 1240 BAYONITO, JESSA MARIE S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 10967 BELEN, EDNA S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 13749 BERMAS, ERIC B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 7999 BERNARDO, NIKO JAY N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 2840 BINAY, CHONE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 1409 BLAS, JHAZEL J. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 08:30 AM – 09:30 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 7988 BOLANOS, ANGELITO A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 5269 BOLUNTATE, LEYNARO KEITH A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 3088 BRAVO, CHRISTIAN Z. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 13694 BUENDIA, CHRISTIAN JAY C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 2000 BUNDA, BRIXZ IAN T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 10519 CABALLERO, MARK Q. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 2923 CABITEN, MHAYE LESLIE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 5632 CABRERA, ERNESTO JR., P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 8731 CADAYONA, GRACE MARIE F. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 7232 CAGUIMBAL, ROSEBEL SHE M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 13382 CAILIPAN, CHARLENE PATRIA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 8808 CALAJATE, ARRVIE A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 2983 CALINGASAN, KLAUS M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 13768 CALMA, IVAN JAKE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 4426 CALUAG, JOAEY ANAMAE L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 2258 CAMONAYAN, DIANNE IRA G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 7149 CANQUE, JEEFCENT I. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 13343 CANTORNE, NIMITZ JR., T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 3987 CAPORAS, ANGIELICA A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 3076 CARAOS, EDILSON B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 

 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 2969 CARIDAD, MARCIAL JR., R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 1845 CARILLO, RYAN L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 3920 CASTELO, JOHN MICHAEL T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 3708 CASTILLO, JOEVEN RALPH O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 4824 CASTILLO, MAY ANN R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 3883 CASTRO-FAVOR, HAZEL C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 5043 CEBU, JHONEAL D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 13529 CELEMEN, MARIA SYLVIA E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 846 CHOA, GLENN P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 2889 CLEMENT, KEENRICH B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 572 CLEMENTE, MARY DIANE G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 4803 CLOMA, JEFFREY M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 13397 COBALLES, IVY G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 9978 CORDERO, FEROLIN P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 1372 CORDOVA, BRAINARD A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 13029 CORTEZ, IRISH JANE T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 999 COSAIN, ABDUL RASHID A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 13561 CRUZ, CLIFFORD A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 2019 CRUZ, JOSE ENRIQUE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 1476 CRUZADA, JAN MAICA F. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 2239 CUEVAS, AYESSA AIRA P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 4758 CUEVAS, NORIEL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 1263 CUNANAN, TRICIA DANICA T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 3906 DARIO, MARY TUESDAY F. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 1073 DATUDACULA, AHMAD D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 13786 DATUDACULA, JAMAEL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 8234 DAVID, BIANCA KATRINA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 3339 DE RUEDA, JOSHUA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 7371 DELA CERNA, BEA B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 1116 DELA CERNA, BERNABE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 13934 DELA CRUZ, LORRAINE JOY Q. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 13764 DELA FUENTE, VINCENT ERICK S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 10610 DELOS REYES, HANNAH N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 1958 DEROGONGAN, AMERHASSAN M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 13546 DEROGONGAN, SITTIE JUNAIRAH B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 11061 DIMAANO, KRIZZLE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 5262 DIMACULANGAN, JOVIT KING A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 13285 DIN, JAMES T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 11952 DIOLA, CLYDE G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 1145 DOLOR, RALPH LORENZ R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 01:00 PM – 02:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13568 DOMINGO, KIM EDWARD B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 4194 DONGON, KERSTINE A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 2254 DUANO, MA. ROSARIO JULIA N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 5510 DURAN, JHOENNY MARIE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 13247 EGUIA, ROXANE M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 1815 ENDERES BEJA, ANGELICA FAYE CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 4037 ESPIRITU, MARYANN JOY D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 13947 ESTRAS, YVONNE J. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 571 FALCON, CHARLENE MAE L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 4236 FALCON, JOHN REY M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 6629 FERNANDEZ, FREYA ANN Q. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 13077 FLORENTINO, DAINIKA ANN C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 4521 GABION, LOUIE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 13927 GARCIA HANNA JOY M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 13597 GARCIA, JEAN PAULO MIGUEL G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 4134 GARCIA, KAREN L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 13894 GARPIDA, NORBERTO B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 13346 GASPAR, ALEXANDER VICTOR F. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 13859 GELOMIO, DAYANNE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 1146 GERONIMO, ROBERT L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 02:30 PM – 03:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1222 GO, JEINALEM G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 5265 GOMEZ, AUBREY LEI C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 1944 GRAFIL, KAREN ANN O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 5673 GUILLERMO, CITTADEL E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 2865 GURO, ASHABE M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 1853 GURO, ROHAINA G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 781 GUTIERREZ, MARY GRACE M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 1375 HANDUMON, JOHN YVES G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 2434 HIGOY, VICTOR N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 11176 INGKING, DONNA D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 2698 INTOY, CHRISTIAN A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 5655 JABALLA, PATRICK JASPER P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 8308 JARDELEZA, SHIELA MARIE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 13226 JOHN CARLO C. DE CHAVEZ CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 1201 LACANILAO, ANNA MARIE A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 3310 LACDAO, TENNISA P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 7489 LAID, ANGELO G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 677 LAMBINO, CHRISTIAN ANGELO M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 9055 LAMSIN, CHARLIE RENEEL O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 13615 LANDICHO, LESLIE JANE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 05, 2022 (Friday) 
Time: 04:00 PM – 05:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1211 LAZO, ANNALYN L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 5368 LECAROZ, LUISA MARICAR D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 1363 LEE, BETINA ARRA Z. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 13385 LEE, KHRISTAL FAYE I. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 5361 LIMBO, REMILY N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 5572 LINANG, DANIELLE GLO LOUISE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 1381 LOZADA, SARAH MAE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 1186 LUCMAN-DATUMULOK, ELNAIRAH H. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 1181 MACAPAGAL, JARVIS S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 5276 MACHITAR, JEFFREY R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 4067 MAGHACOT, CROMWELL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 1130 MALATE, MERRY ROSE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 13439 MALLARI, JOMAR N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 1020 MAMBUAY, NAJEEB M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 13753 MANALANG, ARVIN JAY S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 13206 MANALO, YASHLEE KAE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 687 MANALOTO, JOHN ALI CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 2326 MANGONTRA, JAFFAR M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 2834 MANGUBAT, PRINCESS DIANNE R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

20 5473 MARADANG, ARAFAT M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 08:30 AM – 09:30 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 3299 MARASIGAN, JOLINA JOY C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 1893 MARAVILLA, CARISSA M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 13391 MARIGA, CALIL D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 1169 MAROHOMSALIC, SOHAILAH M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 12037 MASIRE, MOHAMMAD D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 1536 MATIAS, JOHN P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 1122 MAYO, MARJORIE M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 6844 MENDOZA, ETHAN IRA A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 6438 MERCADO, ANGEL D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 13696 MERCADO, CHRISTIAN A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 5686 MIGUEL, KING DAVE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 13408 MIRAÑA, ROLAND P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 4881 MISAGAL, KENNETH LLOYD R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 3810 MOJADO, ZAIRA U. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 11043 MONTERAS, CHARLES ADRIANE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 3722 MUNAR, RONALD C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 11477 NAGA, NASRODEN S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 9631 NATIVIDAD, DANICA KATHLENE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 6867 NAVARRO, CONSORCIO III C CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 

 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 6607 NAVIDAD, DANICA JOY C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 1046 NOMBRAAN, AHLODEN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 13262 OBIEN, RHANZEL CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 297 OMAR, BASIM S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 13569 OMAR, NABELA M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 1309 ONTOLAN, ESPER ANTHONY CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 1946 ORAIS, ABBIE JEAN MARIE G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 469 ORIS, MA. NERI M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 13580 PADILLA, CHERRY GIL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 11049 PALINO, SUNSHINE O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 1114 PALMA, KIMBERLY ROSE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 2849 PALPARAN, VICTOR S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 1652 PANDAAG, JALAL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 1628 PANGALIAN, MOS-AB D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 11728 PANGAN, JENET A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 1015 PANGGAGA, ALIMAR P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 13898 PANGKAT, WAIL M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 5031 PANTAO, DIMASIRA D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 4154 PATRON, AARON R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13462 PINEDA, DOMINIC R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 2084 PIÑON, CATHERINE DORSY B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 2094 POLIDO, ROY EDWARD P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 4682 PRINCESA, RENZ JOSEPH I. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 2552 RAFER, MARGARITA B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 10126 RAMOGA, RHEA MAE T.  CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 2472 RAMOS, VANESSA YVONE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 1310 RAUPAN, HUSDAN H. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 11341 RESURRECCION, ROSE ANN E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 13709 REYES, BERNARDO JR., G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 13421 REYES, NICHOLE R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 7734 ROSALLOSA, JOAQUIN RUDOLFO N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 3706 ROSERO, MONSOUR J. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 10429 ROXAS, KRYSTELLE FAYE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 2880 SAAD, ESA O. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 13228 SABAREZ, JENNELYN N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 2894 SACRAMENTO, ARMANDO JR., P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 1079 SAHRAMAN, NABEL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 13785 SALAMIDA, CHESKA KATE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

***nothing follows*** 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 01:00 PM – 02:00 PM 
Venue: Situation Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 13317 SALAS, MARC GABRIEL M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 4432 SALIVIO, KHRISTINE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 678 SALVADOR, EDVINCENT AEROS L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 1380 SANTIAGO, KATHLEEN B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 11982 SANTONIL, MA. REACIELO D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 4324 SARMIENTO, ALECZANDRA CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 13873 SIA, RACHELLE ANNE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 13784 SORIANO, DONNA ROSE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 2832 SUBIBI, JANELLI P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 3131 SUWALAWAN, ELLYN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 13158 TABISORA, ANDREA JOYCE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 11319 TALA, RODEL J. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 7634 TALAMOR, LEIDI DAPHNE C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 3344 TALINIO, HAZEL JOY K. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 13332 TAMAYO, GRETCHEN B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 13203 TAN, BERNARD ELIE S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 5213 TAN, PATRICK JAMES A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 4723 TANGDOL, MARY ANGELICA S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 13797 TAULE, ARMIE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 08:30 AM – 09:30 AM 
Venue: OCOM Conference Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 

 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 1319 TAYABAN, JOJIEBETH B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

2 13850 TOLENTINO, ROTHEL JOY L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

3 3341 TOMINEZ, JOSE MARI D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

4 1897 TRIA, JANOV DALE L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

5 13819 UNOS, QUIMAL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

6 12852 URRUTIA, ANTONIO MIGUEL C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

7 13851 VALDEZ, RUSSEL MAE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

8 446 VALENZUELA, DARLENE GRACE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

9 5887 VALEROSO, VICTOR GREGORIO D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

10 3044 VARGAS, SHIELAHMEE P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

11 1140 VILLA, MARIA VANESSA B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

12 1526 VILLAR, ANGELIQUE ANNE E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

13 13302 VILLARANDA, MARY CHARISE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

14 6599 VILLENA, FILEMON JR., Y. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

15 1806 VIRREY, DAVE ANDREW A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

16 13313 WEERASINGHE, JESSICA ANN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

17 1144 WENG, MARK DAVID V. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

18 13405 YU, RHONA LYNN M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 

19 1852 ZAMBARRANO, ASHLEY C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER I 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
Venue: OCOM Conference Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 6926 ALMENARIO, JESUSA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

2 10634 ASI, CHRISTINE JOY D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

3 3247 BALMES, HAZIEL ANN E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

4 1454 BALUDDA, KHERRY LO P. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

5 9749 BARCELON, PHOEBHIS A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

6 13635 BAYLOSIS, LIAM M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

7 6239 BRAGADO, MANILYN N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

8 14027 CAMAL, ROHANIE A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

9 10041 CANOY, MENARD S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

10 1289 CHONG, NATHAN JOSHUA S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

11 13486 CLEOFAS, NICHOLE PHILIPPE ANN R. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

12 13316 CONCEPCION, JOEFFREY L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

13 7340 COSTALES, MA. PATRICIA BEATRIZ H. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

14 13452 DE LA RAMA, HAROLD N. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

15 508 
DEL ROSARIO-MECUA, SANCHIA 
ROSELLE E. 

CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

16 13525 DIMLA, ADRIAN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

17 13882 ESPELETA, ANNA CARISSA C. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

18 11288 FELICIANO, ARLO G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

19 13013 GAYNILO, JOHN ROLAND B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

20 12711 INTAL, ANGELU G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 
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Date: August 06, 2022 (Saturday) 
Time: 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
Venue: OCOM Conference Room, OCOM Building, Bureau of Customs 
 16th St. South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 
 
 

Seat 
No. 

Applicant No. Name of Examinee Position Applied for 

1 385 JIMENEZ, JOHN PAULO B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

2 1524 KANOY, JAY U. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

3 8889 LAGAÑA, JOHN CHRISTIAN Q. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

4 409 LOPERA, MARIEL M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

5 1061 MACMOD, YASSER M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

6 13658 MANCE, JOHN RUSSEL A. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

7 12195 MERCADO, ARVIN D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

8 8049 MITRA, NESSY AMOR G. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

9 8297 MOJICA, NEIL CEDRICK T. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

10 6199 MONIB, WALID B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

11 11089 MONTEJO, ROOFA GENN Q. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

12 3041 NANQUIL, NATANAEL L. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

13 8167 NUFABLE, EARL RAY B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

14 1527 PADIS, MANDIE B. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

15 5274 PUJEDA, CAMILLE D. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

16 1251 SANTOS, JOHN EMIL M. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

17 4216 SARCIA, OWEN S. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

18 13244 TOJON, LOUIE DENNIS E. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

19 7217 TUNGPALAN, JENNIFER V. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

20 13409 VELASCO, KRISTIA MARIE CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

21 13676 VERZOLA, BILL VALERIE F. CUSTOMS OPERATIONS OFFICER II 

***nothing follows*** 
 


